SELF - CERTIFICATION PROFORMA

Category of application : Extension of Affiliation					
I (i) TARUN KUMAR MISHRA (Principal) of the school TATA DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL certify that :					
1	The following uploaded documents are genuine and valid				
*	No Objection Certificate No.: NA				
*	Trust/Society/Company Registration No.: S-9 OF 1948-1949 (3525)				
*	Trust/Society/Company Registration Issuing Authority : REGISTRAR OF JOINT STOCK COMPANIES EAST PUNJAB				
*	Recognition Certificate No.: 1064				
*	Recognition Issuing Authority: DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENT OF EDUCATION RAMGARH JHARKHAND				
*	Recognition Expiry Date: 24/07/2026				
*	Fire Safety Certificate No.: WBD/HS/4051/151/2023				
*	Fire Safety Certificate Issuing Authority: HEAD SECURITY WBD TATA STEEL LIMITED				
*	Fire Safety Certificate Expiry Date: 23/06/2024				
*	Building Safety Certificate No.: WBD/Projects/C-SM/30				
*	Building Safety Certificate Issuing Authority (Not below the rank of Asstt. Engineer in PWD): SR MANAGER C and SM DEPT WBD TATA STEEL LIMITED				
*	Building Safety Certificate Expiry Date: 25/06/2028				
*	Land Certificate No: WBD/CEP/03/058/23				
*	Land Certificate Issuing Authority: Equivalent Land Authority				
*	Land Certificate is in name of School/Society/Trust/Company duly signed by authorized signatory				
*	Water and Sanitation Certificate No.: WBD/EMC/4030/048/23				
*	Water and Sanitation Issuing Authority: SR MANAGER EMC WBD TATA STEEL LIMITED				
*	Date of Issue of Water and Sanitation Certificate: 27/06/2023				
2.	That mandatory disclosure has been displayed on the school's website and it's link has been filled in the Part A of the application				
3.	That as per norms sufficient numbers of room/s and well equipped Laboratories for Physics, Chemistry,Biology are for available for senior secondary classes.				
4.	That we have uploaded/submitted all the self-attested documents/ information on the School's Web-Portal and link in the application and the same are true and genuine.				
5.	Submission of wrong system Generated DEO Certificate / Self-undertaking Certificate or deliberate misrepresentation or fraud may result in summarily rejection of Application.				
6.	Submission of fraudulent/deliberate misrepresentation/fraud undertaking with intent to obtain affiliation through wrongful means may also lead to penal action against Principal, Manager and authorized signatory of Society.				
Name and Signature(s) :					
13	Authorized signatory of Trust/Society/Company Manager/ Authorised Signatory				

Place : ramgarh, JHARKHAND

This document is to be digitally signed by the Secretary of the Society/ Trust/ Company.

Date:26/07/2023

।। ओ३म् ।।

टाटा आयरन एण्ड स्टील कम्पनी के सहयोग से दयानन्द ऐंग्लो-वैदिक कॉलेज

प्रबन्धकर्तृ समिति, नई दिल्ली द्वारा संचालित



TATA D.A.V. PUBLIC SCHOOL WBC (TISCO), PO: GHATOTAND DIST: RAMGARH (JHARKHAND) PIN - 825314

PS Cell Code No. JH-025

Affiliation No. 3430054

Email: davwbd@gmail.com, Website: www.davghato.com. Tel: 06545-262213(O), Mob. 9204243175 (O) 7992448500 (PPL)

A Co Education, English Medium School, Affiliated to CBSE, New Delhi upto Class XII

Ref. No. DAV/WBC/ 178 /2023-24

Date: 22/07/2023

The District Education Officer Ramgarh District Ramgarh, Jharkhand

ubject:

Request for issue of CBSE proforma Appendix -III

Respected Sir / Madam

TATA DAV Public School, WBC (TISCO), PO. Ghatotand, Distt. Ramgarh -825134 (Jharkhand) is a Co-educational Senior Secondary English Medium Public School affiliated with CBSE since 07.10.1991. The affiliation is required to be got renewed after every five years. This year last date for online submission of Extension of Affiliation from CBSE is 31st July 2023. In this regard, we need to upload duly filled in CBSE proforma (APPENDIX -III) to be issued by the District Education Officer in respect of schools already affiliated with the board and seeking extension /upgradation of affiliation with the Central Board of Secondary Education.

May we request you for the same

For this we shall be grateful to you

With regards ·

Yours faithfully

(Tarun Kumat N

PRINCIPAL

Encl. Duly filled in CBSE proforma Appendix –III alongwith supporting documents

Managed By: D.A.V. College Managing Committee, Chitra Gupta Road, New Delhi- 110 055,

Phone No.: 011-23503500, 011-2351 5951

Regional Off.: Mr. Arun Kumar, Assistant Regional Officer (I.C) D. A. V. Public Schools , Jharkhand Zone - G

C/o DAV Public School, Sector-IV, Bokaro Steel City, Jharkhand - 827 004

Phone No. 06542-232034, 06542-233505

AKD/-

FORMAT OF CERTIFICATE TO BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER IN RESPECT OF SCHOOLS ALREADY AFFILIATED WITH THE BOARD AND SEEKING EXTENSION/UPGRADATION OF AFFILIATION WITH

THE CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

(In accordance with School Safety Policy,2016 issued by the NDMA, Manual on Safety and Security of Children in Schools developed by NCPCR and the National Building Code)

PART-A

(This part is to be filled-up by the school and to be produced before the District Education Officer

along with all supporting documents and certificates in original)

GEN	ERAL INFORMATION	
01	Affiliation Number allotted by CBSE to the school:	3430054
02	Name of the School as per affiliation letter of CBSE	TATA DAV Public School
03	Address of the School:	WBC (TISCO) PO: Ghatotand Dist. Ramgarh, Jharkhand
04	Standard/level/class up to which the school is running:	Nursery to XII
05	Is the name and address of school in CBSE affiliation letter and State NOC/Recognition/U-DISE same exactly the same	Yes
06	U-DISE code allotted to the school:	20241208115
07	Name and address of the Trust/Society/ Company (under section-8)running the School as on date	DAV College Trust & Management Society, New Delhi
08	Is the Trust/Society/ Company duly registered with the competent registering authority and the registration is valid as on date?	Yes
09	Purpose of present application	CBSE, Extension of Affiliation
10	Location of school	Near State Bank of India PO: Ghatotand, Ramgarh

Sign of Princip

TATA DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL WBC (TISCO) P.O: Ghatotand Dist. Ramgarh (Jharkhand)-825314 Affiliation No. 3430054, Sch. No. 08110 Signature of D.E.O

11	Has the school obtained Recognition Certificate from	Under process
	the State Government from class-1 to 8th?	
12	Number of Recognition Certificate from class-1to 8th and date of issue:	Awaited
13	Is the School affiliated to any other board besides CBSE tor Class-X or XII examinations?	No
INFO	RMATION REGARDING LAND DETAIL AND OWNERSHIP	
14	Is the school situated on a single contiguous plot of	Yes
	land bounded on all sides by a Pucca Boundary Wall?	
15	Are both the School and the Play Ground situated in a single compound bounded by a single continuous Boundary Wall on all sides?	Yes
16	Total area (in square meters) in respect of 14 and 15 above on which the school is situated:	28166.12
17	The land is in the possession of the school/ Trust/Society/Company legally by way of:	TATA Steel Limited
18	Name of the Owner/Lessee of the land in respect of point 16 above:	TATA Steel Limited
19	In case the land is in the possession of the society/school by way of lease as per State Government norms, the period of the lease:	N/A
20	Is any public road, canal or thorough-fare, HT line etc. passing through the land in respect of point-15 above?	No
INFOI	RMATION REGARDING ESSENTIAL SAFETY REQUIREM	ENTS
21	Has the school been inspected by the Government	Yes
	engineer and the school building been found	C & SM
	structurally safe for running a school?	Deptt. of TATA Steel Ltd.
21(a)	If yes the date of last Inspection:	25./06/2023
22	Has the school been inspected by the officer of Govt.	Yes
	Fire Department and the school building been declared	Fire Safety Deptt. of
22(2)	safe for school from the point of view of fire safety?	TATA Steel Ltd.
22(a)	If yes the date of last inspection:	24/06/2023
23	Has the school compound been checked by the public	Yes
	health department and the health and sanitary conditions been found to be satisfactory and the water	Environment Deptt of TATA Steel Ltd.
	has been found safe for drinking?	
23(a)	If yes the date of last inspection:	27.06.2023

Sign of Principal
Principal
Principal
TATA DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL
WBC (TISCO) P.O: Ghatotand
Dist. Ramgarh (Jharkhand)-825314
Affiliation No. 3430054, Sch. No. 08110

जिला शिक्षा पदाधिकारी Signature of D.E.O

INFO	RMATION REGARDING THE STAFF	
24	Does the school have well defined service rules and conditions for its employees as per prevalent norms of appropriate Government?	Yes
25	Is the school paying salary to the teachers and other employees as per the norms of the appropriate Government?	Yes
26	Is the salary to the teachers and other employees of the school being paid through the bank by mode of electronic clearing? (Payment by cheque or cash to the individuals is not allowed)	Yes
27	Is the school paying EPF to the teachers and other employees as per the norms of the appropriate Government?	Yes

_		TATA I	Principal PAY PUBLIC SCHOOL TISCO P.O. Chatchard			
		Dist. Ran	TISCO) P.O: Ghatotand ngarh (Jharkhand)-825314 Natu 1800 1541 151 151 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 16			
			School Principal)			
		PART-B	,			
	(This part is to be filled-up by th supporting documents and cer					
File	No	.Date of Issuance	26/7/2023			
1	This is to certify that the information above, provided by the school has been verified on the basis of all supporting documents & certificates and visiting the school and the information has been found correct.					
2	Is the school recommended for ex	xtension /	Yes, recommended for			
	upgradation of affiliation?		Extension of affiliation.			
			25/02/23			
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		जिला शिक्षा पदाधिकारा Signature			
	Name and Stamp of Issuing D.I (DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER)/EQUIVALENT OFFICER PROMEDUCATION ADMINISTRATION AT DISTRICT LEV					
			AME OF DISTRICT : RAMGARH			